CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION+

Amended Rule:

262-X-4-.07 Mental Health Benefits

Date Filed: December 9, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2013.

New Rule:

262-X-4-.08 Out-of-State Claims

Date Filed: December 9, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2013.

B. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

Chapter 290-8-8 Specialized Treatment Centers in Alabama

Date Filed: December 12, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2013.

C. HISTORICAL COMMISSION

New Rules:

Chapter 460-X-23 Alabama Historic Rehabilitation Tax Credit

Date Filed: December 13, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

Chapter 460-X-24 Fees **Date Filed: December 9, 2013**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

D. LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

480-8-1-.02 Authority and Definitions

Date Filed: November 25, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

480-8-3-.03 Qualifications to be Licensed as an Elevator Inspector

Date Filed: November 25, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

E. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-11-.14 EPSDT Referred Service Providers 560-X-16-.01 Pharmacy Services - General

Date Filed: December 12, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2013.

MEDICAID AGENCY (cont.)

New Rules:

560-X-62-.01 Certificate in Order to Collaborate with Other Entities,

Individuals, or Regional Care Organizations

560-X-62-.02 Active Supervision of Collaborations

Date Filed:

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2013.

F. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amen	ded	Rul	es:
	ucu		

540-X-729	Continuing Medical Education – Physician Assistant (P.A.)
540-X-762	Continuing Medical Education – Anesthesiologist Assistant
	(A.A.)
540-X-910	Joint Guidelines of the State Board of Medical Examiners and
	Medical Licensure Commission for Medical Records
	Management
540-X-1402	Basic Requirement
540-X-1805	Renewal of a Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances Certificate
	(QACSC)
Chapter 540-X-18	Appendix B – Application for Renewal of a Qualified Alabama

Controlled Substances Certificate (QACSC)

Date Filed: December 12, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2013.

New Rule:

Chapter 540-X-15 Telehealth **Date Filed: December 12, 2013**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2013.

G. NINE-ONE-ONE BOARD

New	Rul	es:
-----	-----	-----

Tien Itales.	
585-X-101	Statutory Authority
585-X-102	Adoption of Procedures, Rules and Regulations
585-X-201	General
585-X-202	Meetings
585-X-203	Voting
585-X-204	Officers
585-X-205	Committees
585-X-206	Conflicts of Interest
Chapter 585-X-3	Definitions
585-X-401	Determination of Active Voice Communication Connections in
	Alabama Technically Capable of Accessing a 9-1-1 System and
	Subject to Collection of the Monthly 9-1-1 Service Charge
585-X-403	Eligibility and Requirements for Cost Recovery Proposals and
	Sworn Invoices by or on Behalf of CMRS Providers
585-X-404	Requirement of Annual Certification for Emergency
	Communication Districts

Date Filed: November 26, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

NINE-ONE-ONE BOARD (cont.)

New Rules:

585-X-4-.05 Lifeline Service Collection of 9-1-1 Service Charge

585-X-4-.06 Withholding of Funds by Board for Failure to Provide Requested

Information

Date Filed: November 26, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

H. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

680-X-2-.41 Pharmacy Services Permit

Date Filed: November 25, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

New Rule:

680-X-2-.42 Requirements for Return and Destruction of Drugs by

Pharmacies

Date Filed: November 25, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013

I. PSYCHOLOGY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN

Amended Rules:

750-X-101	Membership
750-X-102	Election of Officers, Terms of Office, and Duties
750-X-103	Filling an Unexpired Term
750-X-201	Candidates for Licensure
750-X-203	Application Form
750-X-207	Internship Training
750-X-208	Licensure of Applicants Licensed to Practice Psychology in
	Another Jurisdiction
750-X-2A03	Application Form
750-X-3A01	Rationale
750-X-3A08	Failure to Comply with Continuing Education Requirements
750-X-401	License Renewal
750-X-403	Representation to the Public (was previously750-X-402)
750-X-503	Disciplinary Actions Against Licensed Psychologists and
	Licensed Psychological Technicians
750-X-504	Inquiries About Unlicensed Individuals

Date Filed: November 27, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

New Rules:

750-X-1-.08 Alabama Sunset Law 750-X-4-.02 Inactive Status

Date Filed: November 27, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.

J. REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

Am	en	ded	Rul	es:

Amended Rules.	
780-X-602	Qualifying Experience – State Registered Real Property
	Appraiser
780-X-603	Qualifying Experience – Licensed Real Property Appraiser
780-X-604	Qualifying Experience – Certified Residential Real Property
	Appraiser
780-X-605	Qualifying Experience – Certified General Real Property
	Appraiser

Appraiser **Date Filed: December 3, 2013**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2013.